| NATIONAL Assessment Centre   | Samilage   | et 1 Jarlos) .            | GWALLOW  | n)4/10                                | ) .   |              |
|--|--|---------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|
| Date In: 86 01 9030 / 9'08   | Jeb description  | 11334001. /               | Date &Timo C   | ompleted .                            | Done by   |              |
| Res NullBA/MSG2000038/4  | SAS e-Illing   |                           | Date to Lane   |                                       |   |              |
| Veh Nor J BD CUEM  | E-mail (Ajada shi  | . 41031-11                |  |                                       |   | 4            |
| 001 010119030 35,30  | I-Motor Claim  |                           |  |                                       |   | 1            |
| 0101/8000 1530   | I-Motor W/O  |                           | ZD 4her)   |                                       |   |              |
| OD : TP ! Reprinting Only  |  |                           | () (01)  |                                       |   |              |
|  | I-Photo Upload   |                           |  |                                       | ·   |              |
| TP Insurer:  | Assessment/Surv  |                           | 1  |                                       |   |              |
| Destant Miles (March 1997)   | Ass't Report by  | Pax/Handto                | Owner/Wksn   | Fax                                   |   | -            |
| TP Particulars: Veh No:  | 01/1/212   | . DIG/                    | Tolt   |                                       |   |              |
| Owner / Driver: (  | ryysk.   | . INC(                    | Tel:   | <u> </u>                              | )   | 200          |
|  | iod: (   | 7                         | Cover Type: (  |                                       | )   |              |
| Confirmed by : (   | No. 24   | Dates.                    | Time   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | )   |              |
|  | lote-Est Status (WC  |                           | %; P: 21-79%   | . P: 80-100                           | %]  | *            |
| Year of Registration: ( ) W  | Varranty: YES (  | )/NO(                     | >  |                                       |   |              |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00  | 00()/\$2,000(  | )                         | VIII 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   |                                       |   | 100 mm       |
| Sended Reliables 28 43 02 18 and the fi  |  |                           | 4672 0 M 17 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T  | <b>新游戏</b>                            | 4800  |              |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's Infor  | the state of the last of the l | dential & Str             | ictly NO refer of  | repalier.                             |   | -            |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer  |  |                           | owing Co: (  | <del>, ,</del>                        | •   | -            |
| Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoices   | YES( )/NO  | Secretarian and an inter- | wing Co. (   | or fisher warming                     | ANTONIA CONTRACTOR  | estarity, r, |
| TO THE REPORT OF CHARGE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY  | Perminaka tarik  |                           | THE STATES   | <b>的的</b>                             | krydinguelph .  | *            |
| The state of the s | ourtesy Car ( )  |                           |  |                                       |   |              |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection   | ( ·)   |                           |  |                                       | <i>e</i> .  | -            |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30  | 000] ( )   |                           |  |                                       |   |              |
| Injurý:  |  |                           |  | LEISUNGROPUN                          | CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR   | A POPULAR TO |
| TO THE STATE OF TH |  |                           |  | <b>经联系的</b>                           | esciani.  |              |
|  |  |                           | -  |                                       |   |              |
|  |  |                           | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |                                       |   |              |
|  | ,  |                           |  |                                       |   |              |
|  |  |                           | THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE | ensenatura de la composição           |   | CATAL AN     |
| XA2000(3)  | . 8  | n ollowing                |  | 的特殊                                   | AND ON THE ALL  | bhi          |
|  |  | All I Andident            | Reporting (530);   | ING (340)                             |   |              |
| Driver/Owner:  | 3)   | TY: Towing Pe             |  | 212                                   |   |              |
|  |  | Tame   14   51   300      | rough Survey (Resur<br>elnst INC Only (We  | vey) 33                               |   |              |
| Contact No:  | 61   | TR: Re-larpeol            | lon  |                                       |   |              |
| Ournäged Portion:  | 17   | MI I Idao DA +            | SMRT Survey  | 3160                                  |   |              |
|  |  | on.                       | and the same of the same   | 3                                     |   |              |
| QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  |  | Print Hapely Co           | Cer/Tpt Allowance<br>cordination   | \$1<br>\$2                            | 0   |              |
| wouldn't somethings of the source of   |  | *NY Yest Reps             | and Thypasts Contuins  | Ton 1                                 | 3   |              |
| Tal. 1:  |  | TP (NII) 1 TP             | (Non INC) example  | 3                                     | 0   |              |
| 5.272;   |  | ivolar dated              |  | es Charged                            | MANUAL TO A STATE OF THE PARTY |              |
| the same of the sa | 1.0  | nvolce dated              |  |                                       |   |              |

(

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| Will the second of the second | ACCIDENT STATEMENT                         |
|---|--|
| Date Of Report  | 06/01/2020 19:09                           |
| Date Of Accident  | 02/01/2020 23:20                           |
| Exact Location Of Accident  | BAYFRONT AVENUE /MARINA BOULEVARD JUNCTION |
| Country/State of Loss   | SINGAPORE                                  |
| D. C.   | ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE                      |
| Vehicle Registration Number   | FBD3115M                                   |
| Insured/Policyholder  |  |
| Name Of Registered Owner  | MOHAMMAD RAFIQ BIN IBRAHIM                 |
| NRIC No   | SXXXX109H                                  |
| Email Address   | RAFIQFIQ2710@GMAIL.COM                     |
| Mobile Phone No   | (LOCAL) +65-82987946                       |
| Alternative Phone No  | OTHERS-82987946                            |
| Vehicle Particulars   |  |
| Manufacturer  | YAMAHA                                     |
| Model   | X-1R-135CC (M)                             |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at<br>time of accident   | MEETING FRIENDS                            |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?  | NO   |
| If No, Please state action to be taken  | REPORTING ONLY                             |
| Vehicle Category  | MOTORCYCLE                                 |
| Insurance Company   |  |
| Name of Insurance Company   | MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.       |
| Type Of Coverage  | THIRD PARTY                                |
| Fleet Policy  | NO   |
| Policy Number   | MSD/VMT/18-997121-WTT                      |
| Cover Note Number   |  |
| Driver  |  |
| Name of Driver  | MOHAMMAD RAFIQ BIN IBRAHIM                 |
| NRIC No   | SXXXX109H                                  |
| Date Of Birth   | 27/10/1999                                 |
| Occupation  | INDOOR                                     |
| Date Of Driving Pass  | 04/12/2018                                 |
| Driving Experience  | 1 YEAR AND 0 MONTHS                        |
| Gender  | MALE                                       |
| Mobile Number   | (LOCAL) +65-82987946                       |
| Fax Number  |  |
| Contact Number  | OTHERS-82987946                            |

RAFIQFIQ2710@GMAIL.COM

BLK 276D JURONG WEST STREET 25 Address

#04-07

2

YES

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

644276 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

SIDE SWIPE Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SH8443K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HYUNDAI IONIQ

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

97607806

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name

MOHAMMAD RAFIQ BIN IBRAHIM

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts wom?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

SLIGHT INJURY

FBD3115M

NO

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyhalder's Signature

Date & Time:

04/01/2020

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

STRUME CHARLESTON IN THE

SKETCH PLAN

# . AGCIDENT'STATEMENT

| ACCI               | DENT DATE (02   | 101 202   | D)(OD/MM/Y)                                 | MY), TIME:( | 123:30         | _)(HH:MM) |
|--------------------|---|---|---|-------------|----------------|-----------|
| LOCA               | TION: Boyfron   | it Ave  |   |             | *              |           |
| 1,                 | DETAILS OF VEH<br>a) VEHICLE MUI<br>b) INSURANCE OF<br>c) POLICY NUM<br>d) POLICY TYPE<br>e) MAKE & MOD<br>() TYPE; (SALOO) | MOER! FO<br>COMPANY! BER! 99 T<br>(COMPREHE<br>DEL! YAM   | MS/AT<br>1/2-1<br>NSIVE/THROP               | R 135       |                |           |
|                    | h)PURPOSE OF<br>I)ARE YOU CLA<br>IF NO, PLEASE  | EGORYL(PRIV<br>USING AT AC<br>IMING UNDER<br>STATE (PHIRD | ATE / COMME<br>CIDENT TIME:_<br>YOUR OWN IN | meeting     | friend         |           |
|                    | AINAME: MON<br>DINRIC/FIN/PA<br>CIADDRESS: BI   | ammad ka<br>ssport: 5°                                    | 1935 109 1                                  | CONT        |                | 18 1746   |
| the of parsong a   | <ul> <li>CONTINUE TO<br/>DRIVER</li> </ul>  | 3,d IF DRIVER   | ALSO POLICY                                 | HOLDER      | 2/1953         |           |
| Induding divisor,) | d)NAME:<br>b)NRIC/FIN/PA<br>c)ADDRESS:  | ssporti   | -//   | CONT        | MALE / P       | EMALE)    |
|                    | *d) DATE OF BIR<br>0) OCCUPATION<br>1) DATE OF DRI<br>WAS DRIVER<br>IF NO, RELATION<br>0) WEATHER CO                        | H: (INDOOR /<br>VING PACC<br>AN EMPLOYE<br>ONSHIP OF      | OUTDOOR ! ^<br>E OF THE INS                 | VITH INSUR  | MPANY? ()      |           |
| . 6,<br>7.         | b) ROAD SURFA<br>WAS ANYBODY<br>D) REPORTED TO<br>IF YES, PLEASE  | NJURED (YE  | 5/ <del>1101</del><br>1/110)                |             | Ť.             | † x       |
| He of passingue    | THIRD PARTY VE<br>O) VEHICLE N<br>B) DRIVER'S N   | HIGLE SH  | 8443K                                       | MODE        | L. Hyund       | a Ioniq   |
| including driver)  | b) DRIVER'S N ' C) NRIC/FIN/I THIRD PARTY VE  | ASSPORT!  |   | CON         | TACH 97        | 607806    |
| to of passonger    | d) VEHICLE N  | UMBER;  |   | MOD!        |                |           |
| Including deliver  | ) I) NRICYFIN/S   | PASSPORTI   |   | CON         | TACTI <u>L</u> |           |
|                    | 11. 11.   |   |   |             | 78             | 1         |

email = Radia flag 2710 @g mail com



W 711594

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 2004122125) 4 Shenton Way. # 21-01, SGX Centre2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Rund Transport Act, 1987 (Millarysus)

The Mutor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Federation of Malaysin)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (CAP), 189 of the Revised Edition (Republic of Singapore).

Or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSD/VMT/18-997121-WTT A0633-001/W0806

SUM INSURED :

TPL EXCESS. NIL

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

S9935109H FBD3115M

125 c.c.

2. Name of Policyholder MOHANNAD RAFIQ BIN IBRAHIN

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

0001AM 19/12/2018

11/01/2020

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive
 The Policyholder.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not distinglified by lorder the Cook of Two reby reason of any enactment or regulation in the Cook of Two reby reason of any enactment the Motor University Cook of Two reby reason of any enactment the Motor University Cook of Two reby reason of any enactment the Motor University Cook of Two reby reason of any enactment the Motor University Cook of Two reby reason of any enactment that the Cook of the Road Traffic Act and its time of the accordance as a cook of the accordance and the Cook of the time of the ack (401 68; Singapore 150125

6. dse tor onsectabates 22 / 627 867 eagure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

- 71. The Policy does not cover 1. The Folicy does not reward.
- Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- 3. Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- 4. Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and the Road Transport Act,

18/12/2018 (T) WTT-CI-04(04/74)

WIT INSURANCE A CIES PTE LTD Underwn For MSIG insurance (Ingapore) Pte. Ltd.